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IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rei. STATE 
BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS, ) 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

) 
) 

REel'" •"' '! 'f!~r:\ · t:J\tcu 

DEC -3 1981 
GEORGIA ANNE THOMAS, M.D., 
Medical License No. 11760 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

STATE BOARD 
MEDICAL EXAMINERS Defendant. 

COMPLAINT 

COMES NOW CAROLE A. SMITH, Inspector for the Oklahoma State Board 

of Medical Examiners, first being duly sworn upon her oath, and states: 

1. That Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D., holding Oklahoma Medical License 

No. 11760, is charged with unprofessional conduct, to-wit: Violation of The Oklahoma 

Medical Practice Act, Title 59 O.S. 1980 Supp., Section 509, paragraphs 5, 10, 

12, 14, and 16 to-wit: 

"5. Habitual intemperance or the habitual use of habit-forming drugs." 

"10. The commission of any act which is a violation of the criminal laws 
of Oklahoma when such act is connected with the physician's practice 
of medicine. A complaint, indictment or confession of a criminal 
violation shall not be necessary for the enforcement of this pro
vision. Proof of the commission of the act while in the practice 
of medicine or under the guise of the practice of medicine shall 
be unprofessional conduct." 

"12. The writing of false or fictitious prescriptions for any drugs or narcotics 
declared by the laws of Oklahoma to be controlled or narcotic drugs." 

"14. The violation, or attempted violation, direct or indirect, of any 
of the provisions of this act, either as a principal, accessory or 
accomplice." 

"16. The inability to practice medicine with reasonable skill and safety 
to patients by reason of age, illness, drunkenness, excessive use 
of drugs, narcotics, chemicals, or any other type of material or 
as a result of any mental or physical condition." 

2. That Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D. is in violation of Rule 5 IX of 

the Rules and Regulations promulgated by the Board, to-wit: 

"Rule 5. Purchasing or prescribing any regulated substance in Schedules 
I through V, as defined by the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances 
Act, for the physician's personal use." 
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3. That Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D. is in violation of this Board's Order 

dated January 23, 1981, to-wit: 

"l That Dr. Thomas abstain from any self-medicating;" 

"5. That Dr. Thomas is to abstain from the use of alcohol unless 
said alcohol is authorized by Dr. Wisdom;" 

4. That on the 29th day of November, 1981, Georgia Anne Thomas, 

M.D. personally presented a prescription for Fiorinal 113, 30 dosage units, in the name 

of Mary Howard. 

5. That based upon information obtained by this Complainant, there is 

reason to believe that the doctor was attempting to obtain the drug for her personal 

use . 

6. That said prescription constituted a false and fictitious prescription used 

to obtain a scheduled drug, in violation of 63 O.S. 1971, S 2-406. 

7 That Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D., in violation of this Board's Order 

dated January 23, 1981, failed to abstain from the use of alcohol as reflected 

in a blood a1 coho! analysis made on October 30, 1981. 

8. That Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D. is presently unable to practice 

medicine with reasonable skill and safety to patients as a result of her mental condition. 

9. That the Medical License of George Anne Thomas, M.D., Medical 

License No. 11760, is on probation as reflected by this Board's Order dated January 

23, 1981. 

WHEREFORE, upon proof of the matters herein alleged, Complainant prays 

this Board to take such disciplinary action as may be deemed appropriate. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this J4 day of December, 1981 

My Commission Expires: 

~~~12?f 
(SEAL) 


